## 

101760602

Form PTO-1595 PECOPDATION FO	TW COURT ON THE COURT OF THE CO	
(Rev. 03/01)	THE TENT OF COMMERCE	
•	TS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fleet National Bank, as 6-1901 successor by merger to	Name: EVAP, Inc.	
BankBoston, N.A.	Internal Add	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No		
Nature of conveyance:		
🖫 Assignment 🖫 Merger		
Security Agreement	Street Address: 2100 Design Road	
Other <u>Termination</u>		
	City: Arlington State: TX Zip: 76014	
Execution Date: May 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,866,951	
Additional numbers at	l tached? ◘ Yes ፟፝ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and paterits involved.	
Name: Michael Hill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: Brown, Rudnick, Freed &	<b>™</b> Enclosed	
Gesmer	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One Financial Center		
	v .	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Michael Hill	John Skill 6/13/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
1 -	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
IAZI 00000104 4866951 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  40.00 IP Washington, D.C. 20231		

06/25/2001 TI

01 FC:581

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST OF BANKBOSTON, N.A.

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (hereinafter the "Agreement"), dated May 11, 2001, executed by Fleet National Bank, successor by merger to BankBoston, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded a Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 1998 at Reel 9580, Frame 0529 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to, among others, the intellectual property identified in Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires and is willing to terminate its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0511 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, successor by merger to BANKBOSTON, N.A.

Print Name:

Title: 🧃

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)

SS

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this // day of May, 2001 before me personally appeared // Second of Fleet NATIONAL BANK, duly authorized to execute this instrument for FLEET NATIONAL BANK and that said execution was the free act and deed of FLEET NATIONAL BANK.

Notary Public JOHN L. JAMIESON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 8, 2003

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0512

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Evap, Inc.

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
4,866,951	Vehicle Air Conditioning Accumulator with Adjustable	09/19/89
	Connector	

#995432 v\3 - hillman - 2w03!.doch" - 15906/116

**RECORDED: 06/18/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0513